[ TOWING WINCH
I WBK P.C.

5555555



INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK



A01

ILLUSTRATED INDEX

USED ON- MAKE MODEL SERIAL NUMBER

CATERPILLAR D7 47Ar 48As 91V, 92Vs 92E» 93Ns 94N
CATERPILLAR 572 ‘ 65As 96N '

FIAT-ALLIS 16-B 10301 UP

INTERNATIONAL ~ TD-20C 25001 UP

INTERMATIONAL  TD-20E ALL SERIAL MUMBERS

KOMATSU L85A-12 ALL SERIAL MUMBERS

TEREX  82-20 ALL SERIAL MUMBERS

REF 1TEM PAGE

1 FRAMESs COVERS AND MOUNTING STUDSacoseessseesasasasssssslBO2

2 GEAR TRAIN AND SHAFTS. .o cscesoancassavssasosscssssaneselCO?

3 BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEMueeueseneonnensssnsncaresssedDO2

4, OPTIONAL EAUIPMENT v oavescssoscscasssassosasssnsssasaslFO2

5 NUMERICAL IMDEX4ouveoaooanososscosssssossassossssnsacses GO2

USE HYSTER Approvep PARTS... it pays o wowsrncomwen




AQ2

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

ATTACHING PARTS.esesssvenscssnnsscnsenseessdBO9
BEVEL GEAR SHAFT:oueoensnnsnncasansacnsasesdCO4
BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEMuessosssess 10031005
BRAKE SHAFT.eeesnsssescsascesesnscsansnaseslCOS
CABLE GUIDE ROLLERS:esseassccsnssssnasnassslFO3
CABLE LOCKS:ssaeesssoscsnsncasensasnssnnsasdCOT

CHECK VALVEscoosoeascscsnenascosassasnssnsselD04

CLUTCHouosconcncocssnccscassceaasssonsnncsedCOS -

DRUM SHAFTecnssasasssnonnnnsasessnssansssdCOT
DUMP VALVE:seuoseosoosesonansnsssasassonnssdDO
FAIRLEADs ¢ essesonanssssncansssconssoassonssdFO3

FILTER AND HOSESecocasoeccscsaansssaseadlD06-1D07

FRAMES AMD COVERS.«.eevessannsosacscoasaseslBO3
HANDLING GEAR .« eveannsenconsoscsnsososLEO2-1EQS
HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE.seseassconcecsssssslEOL
HYDRAULIC HOSESe+.oeeonasecorannnneaonssssslCO9
HYDRAULIC PUMP.+vevesecneseconsansessdD12-1D14
INTERMEDIATE GEAR SHAFT..ececsscocnnscnnsoalCO4
MOUNTING STUDS:eoccroeccrasannsacsssss1BOS~1B08
OIL BRAKE. ..o eaoonsnansososananasoacesssalCO6
POWER TAKE=OFF .« ..eoeneescocssassccasnnsanss1CO3
PUMP DRIVE AND HOSES.sesooeeescoososs1D08-1D11
SWIVELING BARuoeeescooransessossscnssanasssdFO4

TRACTOR ALTERATIONS:scsccasccscncsasanacseslBO8

ISF HVSTFR Adpproven PARTS... It bavs




AQ3

UNIT IDENTIFICATION

HYSTER WINCH SERIAL NUMBER NAMEPLATE DATA FOR TRACTOR AND SKIDDER& MOUNTINGS

Example: W8L 4 3 F 1568 C52
(1) (2) {3} 4) (5) . (&)
Winch Modet Drive Gear Ratio Options Sequence No. Tractor
(1) Winch Models. WEA, WeF, WBL and W12E
(2) Type Drive. . P - Power Controlied
X - Direct Drive (Gear Drive)
(3) Gear Ratiog -Lade WSA WEE Wal. 12K WS5A gear ratio - applies to winch and
1 24.4 48.1 49.8 1 46,1 " o .
*indicates P 95 2 56 4 216 auxiliary gear drive if required.
standard gear 3 28.4 64.9 60.4
ratio for each 4 32 .3 81.0 83.6 WEE, WBL & WI12E gear ratio - applies
mounting. [ 45 .4 to winch only.
(4) internal Options E - Fresspool

N - Non-Freespool
A - Power forward only with freespool (PFQ)
B - Power forward and reverse with freespool (PFR)

{5) Ssquence Number

(6} Tractor or Skidder - Make, Mode! and starting tractor serial ber where appli

Sl

TRACTOR MAKE, MODEL AND STARTING TRACTOR S/N WHERE APPLICABLE
WINGH A [ D E F G H K R i M
FIAT - CAT TIMBER- JOHN FMC TEREX IHC KOMATSU | CASE CAN-| MF
MODEL | CODE ALLIS JACK DEERE CAR
W5A 31 8, FLY D3, 931 550 200 175 D45 11508 cse
g oy o1 ) vy e vd )
32 108 *4 D4aPs *2
FL108 83J 3553
33 528
*B
34
35
WEF 41 118 D5 PS *1 750 «4 TDISCPS | DEOA6 1450 DE00C
q 954, 96 755 501 *3| 2 .5 *q
42 DS DD TD15C DD | D6SAS
i | (1 1 501 *3 | *1
43 12G D6 PS *1 850 *1 250 *3
*1 10K, 76A
44 148 D6 DD *1 855 *1
FL14B*11 74A, 994
45 977 *1
*2 46H, 11K
W8L 51 16B PS D7PS 82-20 TD20EPS | D80A-12 : D700C
10301 *q (2) =4 *1 "1 *2 1
52 168 DD D7 DD D85A-12
10301 *2 (31 _*2 vy
53 20 PS 572 *2 :
*2 40U
54 20 DD 983 2
9 38K
§5
W12E 61 21-C D8PS *1 82-308 TD25CPS | D155A-1
»q 77V, 66V *3 *3 *3
62 DgPS *1 82-50
90V *3
63 583 1
78V, 61A
84 594  «4
96V, 62H
65

NOTES: (1) Cat DS S/N 81H, 82H, 93J & 94J.
(2) Cat D7PS S/N 92V, 33E1752 Up, 94NSB60 up, 65V
{3} Cat D7 DD S/NS1V, 93N, 64V, 48W

"HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, lilinois 61832



AQ5

How To Use The lllustrated Parts Manual

This Parts Book describes and illustrates assem-
blies, sub-assemblies and detail parts needed for

service replacement.

1

1. USE: Determine the function and application of
the part required. Go to the illustrated index
page and select the most appropriate section.
Use the section index to determine the assembly
which would normally contain the part required.
Proceed then to locate the part on the assem-
bly breakdown page.

ISF HYSTFR Adooroven PARTS . it name



[al¥4%]

GENERAL: The assembly breakdowns include part
numbers, description, quantities required, keys
and footnotes to help in selecting the correct
parts.

2. Keys are used to show effective serial numbers,
two or more similar assemblies. Select the
approriate key, "A", "B", "C", or "D" and find
the required part in the corresponding column.

3. Indent numbers are used to indicate assemblies
and sub-parts of assemblies. Number 1 is the
major assembly. Part descriptions which are
indented under 2, 3, or 4 are sub-parts of
that major assembly shown above.

4, Quantities shown are for one assembly as
illustrated unless otherwise specified.

ORDERING PARTS:

When ordering replacement parts, give the winch

serial number, model, part number, name of part
and quantity required.

USE HYSTER Aprrover PARTS... it pays



@



AY 28D

1802

001

602

003
004
0os

006

16

05

01

01

01

431

1802

FRAMES, COVERS AND MOUNTING STUDS

ATTACHING PARTS.oecsscoccssessssossancasnoscoolBOY
ERAMES AND CDVERScoeesccescsessessasssssesossalBOd
MOUNTING $TUDS.occcossascscsscosasssensoee iBO5~LB08

TRACTOR ALTERATIONSvsvsocssoccvossscvenaonvons lBOB

USE HYSTER Approvep PARTS... it pays




1803

FRAMES AND COVERS
14 lls 16 ©3K_____~
m

90 ’ o %o | !

B

| ]
10
S S |
[—
32 M ] 4
= . s
] 7

1119 20 18

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Hlinois 61832




1804

REF.

FRAMES AND COVERS

HYSTER NA®E DOF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART

NO. PART NOo 1 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
1 ssces FRAME—WINCH 1 20 15306 PLUG 1
2 92606 ROD~TIE 1 21 96472 RETAINER-BEARING 1
2 # 196279 ROD-TIE 1 21 55289 0~-RING 1
2 15272 PIN-COTTER, 3/8 X 3 2 21 134107 SHIM~,005 AR
3 173609 BRACKET-TIE ROD 2 21 134108 SHIM~.007 AR
3 # 196278 BRACKET~TIE ROD 2 21 134109 SHIM~-,020 AR
& 15064 NUT=-7/8 UNC 6 22 178402 CAPSCREW~HTy 1/2 UNC X 1-1/4 7
4 178020 BRACKET-RIGID DRAWBAR 1 22 222091 LOCKWASHER-1/2 7
& 178025 BRACKET-SWIVELING DRAWBAR i 23 96433 RETAINER-BEARING 1
4 142736 BRACKET—R.H. SWINGING DRAWBAR 1 23 134081 SHIM=-.005 AR
4 142735 BRACKET-L .H. SHWINGING DRAWBAR 1 23 134082 SHIM~.007 AR
& 189496 SPACER-SWINGING DRAWBAR 2 23 134083 SHIM-.020 AR
4 189497 CAPSCREW-HT, 778 UNC X 9 & 24 92623 COVER i
4 15164 LOCKWASHER-~T/8 & 24 134074 SHIM-,005 AR
5 95859 PIN-RIGID & SWIVELING DRAWBAR 1 24 134075 SHIM=-.007 AR
5 15273 COTTER-3/8 X 2-1/25 RIGID DRAW.1 2% 134076 SHIM-.020 AR
6 201814 PLUG-MAGNETIC, 374 1 25 sesse COVER-TRANSMISSIONy PAGE 1D0G4~5 1
7 15304 PLUG-PIPEy 1~1/2 1 25 o 142759 GASKET 1
9 35503 PLUG-MAGNETIC, 3/4 1 25 ®*$ 253812 GASKET 1
10 96423 COVER-BRAKE 1 26 186459 COVER-FILTER 1
10 @ 196024 COVER-BRAKE 1 26 186460 GASKEY 1
10 #®% 253034 COVER—-BRAKE 1 27 178106 DECAL-DIL BRAKE 1
10 % 96424 GASKET 1 28 198873 DECAL-MODEL 2
10 a% 196023 GASKET 1 29 187189 DECAL-FILTER SERVICE 1
11 178403 CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNC X 1 25 30 178402 CAPSCREW=~1/2 UNC X 1~1/4 G5 10
11 222091 LOCKWASHER-1/2 25 30 222091 WASHER-1/2 10
12 196379 CARRIER—BRGw.y BEVEL GEAR SHAFT 1 31 21420 PLUG~BREATHER 1
12 133913 SHIM-,005 AR 32 244437 CAPSCREW-1 172 UNC X 3-1/4 2
12 133914 SHIM=.007 AR 32 15170 WASHER-1 1/2 2
12 133915 SHIM-.020 AR

13 178402 CAPSCREW=-1/2 UNC X 1-1/4 ] *INCLUDED IN GASKET KIT 168729.

13 15158 LOCKWASHER-1/2 6 #FIRST USED ON SERIAL ND. ET7P—-2184 AND

15 164691 COVER 1 F47P-2155.

15 #% 164708 GASKET 1 FFIRST USED ON SERIAL NO. E77P-2344 AND

16 179443 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 7/8 8 F47P-2174.

16 222087 L OCKWASHER 8 uLAST USED ON SERIAL NO. A128P-1582,

17 96425 COVER 1 AL30P-1590, Al39P-1665, Al48P-1516,

17 * 96426 GASKET 1 A155P-1501, ETT7P-3015,

18 142760 COVER-TOP RoHe 1 $FIRST USED ON SERTAL NO. A128P-15383,

18 # 192956 COVER~-TOP RoH. 1 AL30P-1591, Al39P-1666, Al48P-1517,

18 % 142761 GASKET i AL55pP-1502, ETTP-3016.

19 15319 PLUG~PIPE, 1-1/2 i #*&FOR TRACTOR MODEL 82-20 ONLY.

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, llinois 61832




LA

N

1805

MOUNTING STUDS

FOR TRACTOR MODEL HD~168, LAST USED ON WINCH SERIAL NO. AL2BP-1509
2 2
{ ——tr0 \Q o Od—1
0, O
3 o) o) 3
o 0G50 o)
o o
1 !
i\\ /;7
\b ™o o” o'/
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARTY REFa HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 Q7VY. NO. PARY NO- 1 2 2 & QTvVe
1 % 93347 STUD & 2 15240 COTTER~5/32 X 2~1/2 2
i 15018 NUT=-1 174 UNF [ 3 192949 PLUG g
1 15168 LOCKHASHER~L 1/4 & 4 18849 PLUG &
2 % 192947 STUD=-DRILLED 2
‘ 2 55434 O=-RING 2 2REQUIRES LOCTITE RIT NO. 230064,
134821 NUT-SLOTTED JAM 2

L2

FOR TRACTOR MODEL HD-168,

WITHOUT ROLL OVER PROTECTION

MOUNTING STUDS

FIRST USED OM WINCH SERLAL NO.

23 8 3
T
1—fo L of—1 1
] e}
T O
: c o

ij

l (o} \-—l 1

A127P-1501 AND AL128P-1510

WITH ROLL OVER PROTECTION

1 TOU—

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTYe NO. PART WNO. 1 2 3 & atv.
1 m 216224 STUD & 3 15240 COTTER-G/32 X 2-1/2 2
i 223453 SHIM-.020 AR 5 216227 PLATE 2
i 15018 NUT-HEX 1 174 UNF [ 6 # seoee BRACKET~LHy COMES WITH TRACTOR i
1 15168 LOCKWA SHER-1 174 & T # cevee BRACKET~RHs COMES WITH TRACTOR 1
2 216226 PLATE 2 8 192949 PLUG 9
3 m 216225 STUD~DRILLED 2
3 55434 O—RING 2 #FOR ROLL OVER PROTECTION EQUIPMENT.
3 223453 SHIM-.020 AR oREQUIRES LOCTITE KIT NO, 230064.
3 134821 NUT-SLOTTED JAM 2

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, illinois 61832




il

1806

MOUNTING STUDS

FOR TRACTOR MODELS TD-20C & YD-20E.

4 3 4
| ] |
¥
1 mde0) o o 1
@]
_\ ¢) o] 7 2
O @)
1 i
ZN O O O 2
o0 o~
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 12 3 4 QTY=  NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 ary.
1 % 192948  STUD 6 4 15240« COTTER-5/32 X 2 1/2 C2
1 15168  LOCKWASHER—1 1/4 6 4 #u 198929  STUD 2
1 15018 NUT-1 1/4 UNF 6 4 %§ 253817  STUD 2
2 @ 156879  PLUG~CORK 8
3 m 192949  PLUG-CORK 9 SREQUIRES LOCTITE KIT NO. 230064.
% 55434  O~RING 2 QUSED ONLY ON TRACTOR MODEL TD-20C.
4 134821 NUT-SLOTTED, 1 1/4 UNF 2 $USED ONLY ON TRACTOR MODEL TD-20E.
l
, MOUNTING STUDS
{
‘ FOR TRACTOR MODEL DBSA AND DaDe
4 -0 © 0O e o 0 O o<1i—-—_-4
. O L
_ / o I
Y o Op ‘\ = 74 2
Mo ol
o 9 o B
i 4
@ ot
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QrY. NO. PART NO. 12 3 4 avy.
1 ® 213034 STUD - 2 4 ® 213035 STUD 6
1 15240 COTTER-5/32 X 2 1/2 2 4 15018 NUT-1 174 UNE 6
1 55434  O-RING 2 4 15168  LOCKWASHER-1 1/4 &
1 134821 NUT-SLOTTED-1 1/4 UNF 2
2 156879  PLUG-CORK 4 SREQUIRES LOCTITE KIT NOo 230064
3 18004  PLUG-CORK 6

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, 1linois 61832




0N

1807

MOUNTING STUDS

FOR TRACTOR MODEL 82-20

i T Y T i
1o o ° ° o &
[¢] o] -
[e] ° ° o] ]
. ° o
[+]
o o}
o] o) O o 0
5 =To} O 5
| DR
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY
NO. PART NGe 1 2 3 & QTY. NO. PART ND. 1 2 3 & QTY.
1 % 253031  STUD 2 4 % 253031  SYUD 1
1 221725 NUT=1 1/4 UNF 2 % 221725  NUT-1 1/4 UNF 1
2 % 198929  STUD 2 4 55434  O-RING 1
P 55434  O~RING 2 5 264437  CAPSCREW-1 1/2 UNC X 3-1/4 2
2 134821 NUT~SLOTTED, 1~-1/4 UNC F3 5 15170 LOCKMASHER-1 1/2 2
2 15420 PIN-5/32 X 2~1/2 2
(3 18000  PLUG~CORK 9 SREQUIRES LOCTITE KIT NO. 230064.
o
MOUNTING STUDS
FOR D7 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 47AL & UP, 48AL & UP, 93N1 & UP, 94Nl & UP
. AND S5T2E PIPELAYER SERIAL NOD. 65A1 & UP
4 3 4
1 ]
o Yi o4 ol
Lo} ©
) [s]
1—=0 © g ® O—1
1 1
W
2 2
REF, HYSTER NAME OF PARTY REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTYe NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
1 95837  STUD-1 1/4 UNF X & 11/16 6 4 95835 STUD-1 1/4 UMF X 3 13/16 2
1 15168 LOCKWASHER—1 1/4 6 4 55434  O-RING 2
1 15018 NUT=1 1/4 UNF 6 % 134821  NUT-SLOTTED, 1 1/4& UNF 2
2 18001  PLUG-CORK, #17 6 % 15240 COTTER-5/32 X 2 1/2 2
3 18000 PLUG-CORK, #5 9

HYSTER COMPANY
PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, tilinois 61832



1B08

| MOUNTING STUDS

FOR 977 TRAXCAVATOR SERIAL NO. 53A1 & uUP

3 4 3
1 ]
o O
o) ° o o}
jl o ©
1 2 2 i
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NOo 1 2 3 4 QTY. NOo PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 aTY,
1 13317¢  STUD-1 UNS X 4 6 3 36240  STUD-1 1/4 UNF X 4 3/4 2
i 15166  LOCKWASHER-1 6 3 15168  LOCKWASHER-1 174 2
i 15016  NUT=-1 UNS 6 3 15018 NUT-1 1/4 UNF 2
2 18005  PLUG-CORKy #11 4 4 18004  PLUG-CORK, #7 6

TRACTOR ALTERATIONS

FOR DT TRACTOR & S72E PIPELAYER

LEFT HAND DOOR—\ :

j
NN
|
{
[
\\u\}\\

o] © o
= \/9 f . 2 <~f s
i I} TRACTOR REAR CROSS: SHEEN 2
KEY
A-FOR TRACTOR SERTAL NO, 4TA2081-47A3395 § 4BA34TL-48A6392,
B-FOR TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 4TA3398 & UP, 4836393 & UPy 93NL & UPy AND 572F PIPELAYER
SERTAL NO. 6541 & UP.
REFs HYSTER NAME OF PART QT Ye REFs HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY e
NO. PARYT NO. 1 2 3 4 AL B NOa PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Al B
i 165493 STRIP Jiew 2 165493 STRIP as | 2 d

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Hlinois 61832




v

1809

ATTACHING PARTS

FOR 977 TRAXCAVATOR SERIAL NO. S53A1 & UP

]l] ]

P

AN
C I
!

2
LTI 3

7’11 L 4

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PART NOo 1 2 3 4 - QTY.
1 143056 ADAPTER~-WINCH MOUNTING 1 8 18202 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNF X 1 1/4 2
2 132922 STUD~1 174 UNF X 3 1/4 2 8 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/ 8 2
3 1324118 O-RING 2 8 15006 NUT~-3/8 UNF 2
4 132921 RING 1 9 132924 COVER ASSEMBLY-REAR i
5 133529 CAPSCREW-HT, 1 1/4 UNF X & 1/2 6 i0 132931 BRACKET 1
5 15168 LOCKWASHER-1 1/4 6 1i 55434 O-RING 2
5 15018 NUT~1 1/4 UNF 6 11 134821 NUT-SLOTTED, 1 1/4 UNF 2
] 15451 ELBOW~STREET, 1/4 2 11 15240 COTTER-5/32 X 2 172 2
7 132927 COVER-LOWER REAR 1

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, (llinois 61832



AL28P

1C02

ool

Go2

003
004
00s
006
ooT
608
009

010

i6

03

01
01
01
01
o1
01
0L

01

1€02

GEAR TRAIN AND SHAFTS

BEVEL GFAR SHAFTuosesoessvessosvscaescosnsnssslCO%
BRAKE SHAFTocscocsoocscascscsecsssssssoncsonelllS
CABLE LOCKSesnescsscssscescssosssvecsscncsssslCO7
CLUTCH. cvovoenasoosencnovnocssssescssonsosasetll0D
DRUM SHAFTesessccsouwncevesssncssosvsssssonscasllOT
INTERMEDIATE GEAR SHAFToococcssssscssccassonssllDb
DIl BRAKEcoaseesescscscccsasssssscsvsasvssssssil06

POWER TAKE=OFF csecsccscceacesssosossscscsscsnslil03

USE HYSTER Approveco PARTS... it pays

1C




10032

KEY

POWER TAKE-OFF

HIGH SPEED WINCH

A-FOR TRACTOR MODEL HD~168 PARTS SERVICE GRAM
B~FOR TRACTOR MODEL TD-20C £ TD=-20E. item Gram
C~FOR TRACTYOR MODEL D8SA 5, 15, 16 A1l-A-13
D~FOR TRACTCOR MODEL 82-20
REFe HYSTER MAME OF PART 01Ya REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART 01Y.
NOa PART NOo. 1 2 3 4 Ars clo NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 AlBlc]D
3 98362 CARRIFR-BEAR ING eol 1] 31 1 7 138994  COUPLING so | 1loa|oo
3 216222 CARRIER-BEARING 1locfoas jou 7 213138  COUPLING 1 leo| lloa
3 134078 SHIM~, 005 AR |AR|AR |AR 8 35573 RING-SNAP 111} 1
3 134079 SHIM- 007 AR |ARJAR |AR 9 125399 BEARING—BALL 1)1}
% 79389 SEAL-OIL 1] 1) 1)1 10 109453  0-RING 1111
5 253797  SHAFT-PTQ Lleoloo joe 11 169671  CAPSCREW-DRILLED 616|686
5 186626 SHAFT-PTD el Lloo foe i1 67355  LOCKWIRE i1l
5 & 255106 SHAFT—PTO eol 1loalos 12 96524  SPACER 1111
5 213032 SHAFT-PTO so ool 1loe 13 133898 ORING se | 1 1} 1
5 253030 SHAFT-PTO sajes ol 1 14 12944  RING-SNAP i11l1)1
6 33786 PIN ee] Lleoae 15 96020  GEAR-BEVELED PTO 1 hel lfon
6 213139 PIN Lleof Lleo 16 12916  RING-SNAP 1 hel Lise
6 9528 RING-L.OCK ool Llaaloo
6 54112 RING-LOCK Tleel Llew “#FOR TRACTOR MODEL TD-20E ONLY. J
{PARTS SERVICE GRAM
ITtem Gram
KEY 5y 6y 7 |AL-B-5
A-FOR D7 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 4T7AL & UP AND 93N1 & UP.
C-FOR D7 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 4841 & UP, 94Nl & UP AND ST2E PIPELAYER SERIAL NO. 63A1 & UP.
C~FOR 977 TRAXCAVATOR SERIAL NO. 53AL & UP.
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART aTVY. REFo HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY.
NO. PART NOo 1 2 3 4 ETETT NO=. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 BT C
3 98362 CARRIER~BEAR ING 1)1 1 8 35573  SNAP RING 1111
3 134078 SHIM—.005 AR |AR [AR 9 125399 BEARING-BALL 11111
3 134079 SHIM—,007 AR [AR |AR 10 109453  O-RING 111
4 79389 SEAL-OIL 111 11 169671 CAPSCREW-DRILLED HEAD 66| 6
5 96367 SHAFT~PoTo0. L1lee fee 11 67355  LOCKWIRE 1111
5 96451 SHAFT-P.Te0o eo| llaa 12 96524  SPACER 1)1l 1
5 132909 SHAFT=P o To0e eo jos | 1 13 133898 0~-RING 111
6 33786 PIN 1l 10.a 14 12944 SNAP RING 11111
6 9563 PIN oo ool 1 15 96020  GEAR-BEVEL, 23 TEETH 1111
& 9528 RING~L0CK 1} 1]es 16 12916  RING-SNAP 111
6 9554  RING~LOCK ea joe ) 1 17 96368  SHAFT~P,.T.0. 1 loofos
7 33785 COUPL ING 1{ 1lee 17 96452 SHAFT-P.T 0. so | Ljoe
7 97553 COUPL ING colea | 1 17 132909  SHAFT-P.T.0. oo oo | 1
7 13987 FITTING-LUBE, 60 DEGREE 2] 2e0

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danvitle, Hlinois 61832



1004

BEVEL GEAR SHAFT

KEY

A-FOR TRACTOR MODELS HD-16B, D85A.

B~FOR TRACTOR MODELS TD-20C, TD-20E, & B2-20.

REFs HYSTER NAME DF PARY OTVe REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART QTY.
NOo. PART NOo 1 2 3 4 ALl DB "NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 AL B
1 230351 CUP-BEARING 21 2 i1 196376 SPACER 111
1 230405 CONE-BEARTING 22 iz 96021 GEAR-REVEL, 45 TEETH liss

.2 58938 SNAP RING 212 12 96028 GEAR-BEVEL, 45 TEETH eo | 1
3 95581 RING-SEAL 21 2 13 196377 SPACER 11
% 174560 SNAP RING 111 1% 44316 BEARING-BALL 111
S 174559 WASHER 212 15 196379 CARRIER~BEARING i1
& 230407 BEARING-~ROLLER 212 16 96497 W GEAR-SPIDER REVERSE ijt
7 96469 W GEAR—2ND REDUCTION SPIDER itl 17 21014 LOCKNUT-BEARING it
8 95961 CARRIER=R .H. BEARING il 17 174561 LOCKWASHER-BEARING il 1
8 96431 CARRIER-L .H. BEARING 111 i8 174434 SHAFT-BEVEL GEAR 111
9 96783 SEAL-THREE TEETH 21 2 19 96784 SEAL~-TWO YEETH 2) 2
10 eceso CLUTCH~PAGE 1BOS5 21 2

INTERMEDIATE GEAR SHIFT
3 4 1 3 2
—

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART

NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTYe NC. PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY .
1 96418 GEAR-54 TEETH, INTER. SPEED 1 3 230309 CONE-BEARING 2
2 92620 SHAFT 1 & 92621 GEAR-DRUM PINIONy, 15 TEETH 1
3 30091 CUP—-BEARING 2

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Hlinois 61832




1C05

BRAKE SHAFT

KEY
A-FOR HIGH SPEED WINCH
B~FOR STANDARD SPEED WINCH

REFe HYSTER NAME OF PART QTYe REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART Q7Y
NO. PART NO. 1 23 4 ALl B NOe PART NQO. 12 3 4 Al B
1 coesa BRAKE~0OIL, PAGE 1C06 11 5 96414 GFEAR~22 TEETH, INTER. PINION| Llece
2 230311 CUP-BEARING 111 5 96417 GEAR~19 TEETH, INTER., PINION oo} 1
2 230310 CONE~BFARING 111 [ 95969 GFAR-2ND RET.s 51 TEETH 1] 1
3 12915 RING~—SNAP 212 T 30059 LUP~-BEARING 111
3 % 133918 SHAFT-BRAKE 111 7 30080 CONE-BEARING 111
é z
| CLUTCH ’
9 10 11 12 1 14 15
[ — 1
§ 8 7 8 7 >
/ N 17
wZ
)
. 8
)
8
Z,
}:’, //;’,
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
o B9773 A CLUTCH 2 ] 96461 RETAINER~SPRING 2
% 174554 CLUTCH 2 10 123917 DISC-FRICTION 16
1 Q6468 CAPSCREW-SPECIAL i2 11 96464 PLATE-SEPARATOR 16
2 QE46T PLATE~COVER 2 12 Q64672 PISTON~CLUTCH 2
2 96788 SHIM~-,032 AR 13 BOTTT O0~RING 2
3 o 96460 HUB 1 14 79972 O0-RING 2
3 % 174553 HUB 2 15 96463 PLATE~RETAINER 2
& Q6466 SPRING 1z 16 141348 PLUG-PIPE 2
5 89772 BODY-YALVE 2 17 17118 SETSCREW-1/2 UNF X 172 12
6 95833 SPRING-VALVE 2
7 89771 PLUNGER~VALVE P ol AST USED ON SERIAL NO. ET77P—-1622
8 89770 RING~SNAP 2 #FIRST USED ON SERIAL NODO. ET7P-1623

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, 1llinois 61832



1C06

OiL BRAKE

7 8 Y 13

171918 1
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER HAME OF PARYT
NOo PARY KO. 1 2 3 4 Q7Y NOs PARY NOo ' 1 2 3 4 Q7Y
i 199594  NUT=-5/8 UNF G8 B i3 170751 ELBOW-STREET, 45 DEGREE i
1 221775  LOCKWASHER-5/8 8 14 G2867 PIN-DOWEL 2
2 196026  COVER i 15 133927 RING-PISTON SEAL - i
3 193912 SPRING | ié 133926 PISTON i
4 @ 133936 RING i 17 12940 SHAP RING 2
4 % 265401 RING i 18 @ 96466 PLATE~SEPARATOR 10
5 ® 133931 PIN 8 18 #® 261542 PLATE~SEPARATOR g
5 % 267522 PIN 8 19 = 133929 HUB 1
& 140184 STUD-5/78 UNF X 7 3/4 B 19 # 265403 HuB 1
7 @ 133917 DISC~-FRICTION ii
7T ® 261544 DISC~FRICTION 10 |l ASY USED ON SERIAL ND. AL28P-158T,
8 © 133930 CAGE 1 AL30P-1595, AL139P-1689, AL48P-1522y
8 @ 265402 CAGE i ALSSP-1502, ETTP~3107.
9 252114 PLATE-PRESSURE i SFIRST USED DN SERIAL NO. AL28P-1388,
i0 79979  O-RING i AL30P-1596, AL139P-1690, ALl48P-1523,
ii 133925 HOUSING—-PI STON i ALS55P~1503, ETTP-3108.

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, tilinois 61832

|



1C07

DRUM SHAFT

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART

NOo PART NOo 1 2 3 4 aTy. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & aTy.
1 m 6607 NUT-2 1/2 SPECIAL 2 11 134071 SHIM-.007 AR
1% 242832  MNUT-2 1/2 SPECTAL 2 15 136072 SHIM=,020 AR
2 173604  SPACER 1 12 178402  CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 1 1/4 G5 8
3 44484  SEAL~DIL 1 12 15158  LOCKWASHER=1/2 8
4 96437 A BEARING ASSEMBLY-DRUM L.H. L 13 141325  ADAPTER !
4 78022  BEARING ASSEMBLY-DRUM R.He ] 14 141675  CAPSCREW-5/8 UNF SPECTIAL 12
5 141357  DRUM-12 IN,, STANDARD 1 14 53559  DOWEL 12
5 144731 DRUM=8 INog LaHe i 15 131982  RING-SEAL 1
5 142854  DRUM-8 N 1 16 46629  O~RING 1
& % 173605  SHAFT-DRUM i 17 15881  O-RING 1
6 ™ 192856  SHAFT-DRUM 1
6 % 242839  SHAFT-DRUM 1 $FIRST USED ON SERIAL NOD. ETTP—2344 AND
7 1641149 SEAL-OIL 1 FOTP-21T4.
8 96436  GEAR-DRUM, 45 & 58 TEETH 1 *FIRST USED ON SERTAL NO. A127P-1501,
9 18863  BOLT-PLACE, 5/8 UNF X 4 8 AL50P~1501, AL28P-1523, A130P~1527,

10 96438  PLATE~GEAR RETAINER 1 A139P-1515, A14BP-1502.

11 173606  RETAINER-DRUM 1 OLAST USED ON SERTAL NOo. AL128P—1522,

11 134070 SHIM-.005 AR A130P-1526, AL39P-1514, A148P-1501.

_— _\CABLELOCK — &

KEY

A-FOR STANDARD 12 IM. DRUMD

B~FOR 8 IN. DRUM, S~ 4

REF. HYSTER NEME DF PART QT e REF. HYSTER MAME OF PART ary.

NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 ATE NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 AT E
1 92712  FILLER-CABLE 1o 3 95469  LOCK~FERRULE el 1
1 96420  FILLER-CABLE oo i 1 4 16823  CAPSCREW~-1/4 UNC X 1 1/2 1.
2 6697  FERRUL E~CABLE 1|1 4 18850  CAPSCREW-1/4 UNC X 3 ael 1
3 92713 LOCK-FERRULE, DVERWINDING 1 T 4 15160  WASHER-174 1]ee
3 92714  LOCK-FERRULE, UNDERWINDING 1 P 4 177949  WASHER-1/4 eni 1

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, liinois 61832




r128P 1002 1
1002 1
001 16
\

o0z 05 BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

003 01 : BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEMsocescssceseaslD03y1D05

004 01 CHECK VALVEsoocsccccscssssoscsssssscssscsscssll0é

005 01 DUMP VALVEwoescsecasaecnscsnnansnnasssssssssslD0S

006 01 FILTER AND MOSESccoccscosomcsscsscosssaslD06=1007

007 01 HANDLENG GEARescasaucosossscssasoosasesss 1E04-1E06

008 01 MYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVEessoesecsosssssasalE02-1E03

009 01 HYDRAULIC HOSESecscocccsssuscosnssccsssscasseslDO9

010 - O1 HYDRAULIC PUMPacessscsvssosssscassssassasdll3-1E01
011 01 PUMP DRIVE AND HOSESecsssscvossoossscssssosdD08-1012

USE HYSTER Aperoven PARTS...it pays



1D03

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

LAST USED ON SER[AL NUMBER E77P-2343.

SECTION A-A

K v &

NAME OF PARY

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER
MO, PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTYe NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Q7Y
1 erseo BRAKE ASSEMBLY, PAGE 1C06. i L1e 16909 CONNECTOR 2
2 17309 ELBOYW 1 14 16485 O-RING i
3 127045 CLAMP-HOSE 2 20 15302 PLUG-PIPEs 3/8 i
4 133943 HOSE ASSEMBLY-L.H. CLUTCH i 21 17315 CONNECTOR-MALE 2
5 164704 HOSE ASSEMBLY-BRAKE L 22 6480 HOSE ASSEMBLY i
& 132009 HOSE ASSEMBLY-R.H. CLUTCH L 23 16458 ELBOW~BULKHEAD i
7 165497 TUBE ASSEMBLY i 23 14761 LOCKNUT 1
8 18853 SETSCREW-5/716 UNC X 1 1/4 2 24 111331 ELBOW 1
8 15001 NUT-JAMs 8716 UNC 2 24 16485 O-RING i
9 seess CABLE~CONTROLs PAGE 1EO03-1E06, & 24 16587 LOCKNUY 1
10 16455 EL BOW~-BULKHEAD i 25 168730 VALY E~CHECK 1
10 14758 LOCKNUT i 25 16487 O0-RING i
11 16468 ELBOW~-BULKHEAD s 45 DEG. 1 26 168736 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
11 14763 LOCKNUT i 27 1810631 VALVE-DUMP i
12 164702 TUBE ASSEMBLY i 28 104942 HOSE 1
i3 168737 ROD END 4 29 % 164680 CAPSCREW~HT, 1/2 UNC 2 172 4
14 133683 PIN-ROD EMD 2 29 ©w 18588 CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNC 1172 4
14 15211 COYYER~3/32 X 1/2 2 29 15135 WASHER-1/72 4
15 164703 ELBOW~SPECTAL i 30 $ 37862 CAPSCREW~HT, 1/2 UNC 1 174 3
15 16486 N-RING 1 30 % 86229 WASHER-SEAL 3
15 16588 LOCKNUT i 31 % 89025 COVER 1
i5 143249 PLUG-PIPE, 1/8 1 31 @ 177410 COVER 1
16 18522 CAPSCREW-HT, S5/16 UNC X 3 1/2 3 32 % 37%62 CAPSCREW-HT, 1/2 UNC 1 174 s
16 15155 LOCKWASHER-3/16 3 32 & 15158 L OCKWASHER-1/2 5
17 sescs VALVE~-CONTROL y PAGE LEOZ2. 1 32 @ 18598 CAPSCREW-HTs 1/2 UNC 5 172 4
18 14668 CONNECTOR-MALE 1 32 a 15158 LOCKWASHER-1/ 2 4
19 165662 ELBOW-SPEC TAL 2 33 160387 FILTER ELEMENT 1
19 14349 PLUG~PIPEy 1/8 2

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, 1Hlinois 61832




1604

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

LAST USED ON SERIAL NO. E77P-2343

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & Q7Y NOe PARY NO. 1 2 3 & QTY .
34 #% B9023 GASKEY i 4} & 100154 O-RING 2
34 @ 177409 GASKET 1 &2 16805 CAPSCREW—HT, 3/8 UNC X 1 1
35 #$ 133968 MAN IFOL D~ INTAKE i 42 % 159812 CAPSCREW—HTy 3/8 UNC X 374 1
35 %3 183060 MAN IFOLD-INTAKE 1 &2 15156 L OCKWASHER~3/8 1
35 ©$ 132936 MAN IFOLD—INTAKE 1 &3 @ L77369 FOOT-~VALVE 1
35 ma 179942 MAN IFOLD-INTAKE 1 dy 14723 CONNECTOR 1
36 #4% 134116 GASKET 1 44 19987 RIPPLE 1
36 @ 177409 GASKET i
37 ¥ 169268 CAPSCREW-HTy 172 UNC X 1 1/4 & $FOR D7 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 47AL & UP, 48AL1 &
37 ®©m 18588 CAPSCREW-HTy 1/2 UNF X 1 1/2 6 ue :
37 15135 WASHER-1/2 & 9ANL £ UP, 94 N1 & UP AND S5T72E PIPELAYER
38 *$ 1618%0 COVER~TRANSHMISSION i SERIAL :
38 %3 179940 COVER~TRANSMISSION 1 NO. 6541 £ Ub.
38 B$ 142758 COVER-TRANSMISSION i GEOR 977 TRAXCAVATOR SERIAL NO. 53A1 & UP.
38 wg 179939 COVER~ TRANSMISSION 1 BEIAST USED ON SERIAL ND. ET7P-1950.
39 £ 142759 GASKET 1 #INCLUDED IN GASKET KIT 168729%.
&0 170233 PLATE i $LAST USED DN SERIAL NO. ET7P-1884.
40 % 186319 PLATE 1 AFIRST USED ON SERIAL NO. E77P~1885.
&1 104681 0-RING 2
LAST USED ON SERIAL NUMBER ETTP—-2343.
REF, HYSTER NAME OF PARTY FEF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY
NOe PART NDo 1 2 3 4 QTYe NOe PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY.
181031 YALVE--DUMP 1 2 161857 SPRING 1
i 138542 B80DY 1 3 181032 SPOOL 1
CHECK VALVE
LAST USED ON SERIAL NUMBER ET7P-2343.
N NN
o W W Q\
7
R 7 Z =
Z SRS ?
i T4 § i
REF,. HYSTER MAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARTY :
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTYe NDo PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTYs
168730 VALVE ASSEMBLY-CHECK 1 3 16487 OB ING 1
i ssvea BODY i & 170543 SPRING 1
2 170545 CAP i 5 170542 PUOPPET 1

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, HHlinois 61832




#

=
g
B

1008

™

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

FIRST USED ON SERIAL NO. ETTP-2344

SECTION A-A

36

-37
el g
o34
40
- 3

T

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY
MO, PART NO. L 2 3 4 HO. PARY WO. 1 2 3 4 QfYe

o
o
&
&

i 16450 FITTING-BULKHEAD i 29 198066 SPRING i
i 16468 FITTING i 30 1980639 POPPET—-CHECK YALVE i
1 16486 O-RING 1 31 16487 O-RING i
2 198062 ELBOH i 32 196033 PLUG-SPECIAL i
2 14349 PLUG i 33 14723 CORNECTOR i
3 198064 FITTING-3PECIAL i 33 19987 KIPPLE~CLOSE i
3 14349 PLUG i 34 96480 HOSE i
4 14500 ELBOW i 35 16458 ELB0W i
5 198065 EL BOW i 36 177410 COVER i
& 198063 ELBOW-SPECIAL 2 37 ies9e CAPSCREW—-1/72 UNC X 8 L/2 G5 %
6 14349 PLUG i 37 isis8 LOCKHASHER-1/2 &
7 sesen VALVE~CONTROL, PAGE 1EO2. 1 38 177409 GASKET 2
8 T5363 HOSE 4 39 219369 MANIFOLD-INTAKE 1
10 ceses FILTER-HYDRAULIC ¢ PAGE LDOT 1§ 39 253026 MANIFOL D~ INTAKE i
i1 TE297 HOSE i 39 266832 HANIFOL D~ INTAKE 1
12 196021 HOSE i 40 160387 CARTRIDGE i
12 127045 CL AMP~HOSE 2 41 177389 VALVE~FOOT i
14 16828 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 1/74 G5 2 42 sceas CONTROL~CABLE, PAGES 1E03~1EQ6 i
i4 15158 LOCKRASHER~3/8 2 43 139 PIN-ROD END i
is 196020 FITTING-SPECIAL 1 43 15212 COTTER-3/32 X 3/4 1
15 196022 GASKET i 4% 236417 BRACKEY-CABLE i
16 esves BRAKE~OIL, PAGE 1CO06 1 45 624699 ROLL PIN-S/16 X 1 174 2 -
17 16155 WIPPLE 1 46 16830 CAPSCREW~1/2 UNC X & 174 G5 i
i8 1960615 HOSE 1 %6 15158 LOCKHASHER~1/2 3
19 17344 ELBOW i &7 198385 CAPSCREW~-1/2 UNC X 3 1/2 3
20 133943 HO SE i %7 18158 WASHER-1/2 3
21 132009 HOSE i 48 % 179940 COVER-TRANSHMISS ION ) 3 -
22 237379 UNION-BULKHEAD 1 48 © 257347 COVER-TRANSMISS ION 1
22 16481 O~RING i 49 16570 FITTING i
22 14758 LOCKNUT i
23 196032 PLUG-SPECIAL i L AST USED ON SERIAL NO. A128P-1582,
24 140288 HO SE 1 A130P=1590, AL39P-1665, ALl48P—-1516¢
25 196031 VALVE-FITTING i £155P-1501, ET7P-3015.
26 196028 WASHER—-BACK-UP i BFIRST USED ON SERIAL NO. AlL28P-1583,
27 16589 LOCKNUTY 1 AL3IOP-1591, AL39P-1666 AL4GBP~151Ts
28 16487 0-RING i AL55P-1502, ETTP-3016.

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Illinois 61832



1006

FILTER AND HOSES

FOR DY TRACTORS

KEY
A-FOR TRACTOR

LAST USED ON SERIAL NC.

SERIAL NOo 4TAL-4TA3395 AND &4BAL-4B8A6392.

ET7P-2343

B~FOR TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 47A3396 & UP AND 48A6393 & UP.
C~FOR TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 93N1 & UP AND 94NL & UP.
REFs HYSTER NAME OF PARY QTVYe REFe HYSTER NAME OF PART TY¥o
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 AL B NOo. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Al B} C
1 147461 FILTER=HYDRAULIC tir 1 1e 387460 WASHER se ] 2jee
1 149295 HEAD A 1@ 18578 CAPSCREW=HT, T/16 UNC X 51 2] 2] 2
z essme VALVE-RELIEF Lty 1 20 Te8LT HOSE sef & lon
3 149297 O-RING (A D | 21 89436 HOS E~-PUMP TO FILTER esfos | 1
& 149298 RING-BACK~UP IR 21 1654689 HOSE-FILTER TO WINCH o joe | 1
5 147463 ELEMENT LN B 22 148978 BRACKEYT—-R.H, FILTER lies joo
6 149296 CASE [ A 2z 1489860 BRACKET-L.He HMOUNTING 1leo les
7 16829 CAPSCREW~-HT 1/2 UNC X 1 B I 23 201776 ELBOW 2]ee jee
8 15158 LOCKWASHER~1/2 &y hleo 23 16487 0-RING lieo jos
G 155112 BRACKET-FILTER MOUNTING es | Lijes 23 16589 LOCKMUTY lloec fes
10 15057 NUT=T/16 UNC 212 2 24 16227 HOS E~PUMP TO FILTER 1los Joe
il 15157 LOCKWASHER~-T/16 2121 2 25 165489 HOSE~FILYER TO W INCH Llow feoe
12 201776 EL BOW ve | 2] & 26 178921 GROMMET 21212
13 16487 O-RING se + L1 1 27 16830 CAPSCREW=-HYy 172 UNC X
14 16589 LOCKNUT s0 ¢ 11 1 1 174 blee loe
15 151714 CLAMP so | Zioa 28 16805 CAPSCREW=HT, 3/8 UNC X 1 Joeojee | 4
16 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 ws | 2lve 29 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 cafen | 4
7 16870 CAPSCREW-HT, 378 UMC 30 15056 NUT—-HEX 3/8 URNC sajoe | 2
* 172 se | 2fee 31 175167 BRACKET-FILTER MOUNTING onjoe p 1

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, llinois 61832

HYSTER COMPANY

=




"

1007

NOTES

FIRST USED ON SERIAL NO. A128P-1581,
AL30P~1573, A139P~1644, A148P-1515,

E77P-3006.

FILTER AND HOSES

FIRST USED ON SERIAL NG.

ETTP—2344

PARTS SERVICE GRAM

1Item Gram

i1-6 & 8-1Q A0-Z-19

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY

NC=. PART ND» 1 2 3 4 QrY. NO. PART NO. aivy.
1 o 164642 ELBOW-45 DEGREE 1 10 m 149295 i
1 &% 16570 ELBOW-45 DEGREE i L0 * 259075 i
2 8o 16589 LOCKNUT i 10 escse VALVE~-REL IEF i
2 *® 16588 LOCKNUTY 1 11 w 149297 i
3 o 16487 O~RING 1 12 ©w 149298 RING-BACK~UP i
3 ® 16486 O-RING i 13 B 147463 i
4 m 201776 ELBOW 1 13 # 277490 1
4 &% 16561 ELBOW-90 DEGREE i 14 149296 1
5 ©w 16589 LOCKNUT L 15 &% 255436 BRACKET-FILTER |
5 # 16588 LOCKNUT 1 16 £% 179443 CAPSCREW~3/8 UNC X 1 2
& © 16487 O~RING 1 i7 &% 154156 2
6 ® 16486 O—-RING i GINCLUDED IN CONVERSION KIT 255443,

7 83857 ElLaow i BLAST USED ON SERIAL NO. AL28P-1580,

8 © 239885 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 4 1/2 G5 2 AL30P-1572, AL39P-1643¢ AL4BP-1514

8 &% ]8437 CAPSCREW-5/716 UNC X 1 3 ET?P-3005.

9 m 185156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 2 #FIRST USED ON SERIAL NO. AL28P-1581,

9 &% 15155 LOCKWA SHER-5/16 3 ALIOP-15T3s AL39P-1644%4¢ AL4BP—1515,
10 n 147461 FILTER i ETTP~3006.
10 ® 277489 FILTER i

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Hlinois 61832




ipos

PUMP DRIVE

FOR S72E PIPELAVER SERIAL NO. 6541 & i’; D

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REFe HYSTER WAME OF PART

NOo PART WOe & 2 3 4 GTYe e PARY NO. L 2 3 4 (<2 & £
i 18551 CAPSCREW-HT, 3/8 UNC X 5 178 2 El 16980 L OCK MUY i
1 15186 LOCK WA SHER-3/8 2 Lo 146385 TUBE ASSEMBLY i
2 145473 PUMP ASSEMBL Y-HYDRAULIC 1 i1 142781 CLAMP-HOSE 2
% & 132044 GCASKET i 12 165490 HOSE i
& 145478 HOUSING-PUMP DRIVE i 13 201776 EL BOW i
5 145477 COUPL [NG-PUMP i 13 16487 O-RING 1
& 88837  SNAP RING i 13 16589 L OCKNUT i
& 16200 SETSCREW-3/8 UMC X 378 2 14 123043 HOSE ASSEMBLY )
7 2e187 CAPSCRER-3/78 UNL X 1 2 15 igsase CAPSCREM~HT, 142 UNC X 1 1/2 i
7 151586 00K WA SHER-3/8 2 16 143362 CLAMP-HOSE LOCATING i

8 145476 SHAFT i 17 115696 CLAMP-~-HOSE 1i

] 16949 ELBOW i

lg 16983 O=-RING i SINCLUDED N GASKET KIT 168729%9.

1 PUMP DRIVE

EOR D7 TRACTOR
i 2 3
N
PARTS SERVICE GRAMI  \W, ' ‘
1Item Gram AN v B “ ‘ NS
6&10 | AO-E~6 | ] &f ? g E ?\ M
i

e o e am ' &

KEY 12 6§18 87 6 5 4
A-FOR TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 47A1-4742395 AND 48A1-48A6392.

B-FOR TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 47A3396 & UP, 48A6393 & UP, 93N & UPs 94NI & UP, 92V1 & UP.

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART avv. REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY GTY.
NOs PART NOo 1 2 3 4 s B MO. PARY NG. 1 2 3 4 L1 8B
1 76227  MOSE ASSY-PUMP TO FILYER | .| B} 1 ] 136391 SETSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1764 ot
1 # 139725  HOSE~PUMP TO WINCH SRR 9 239510  PUMP A DY
2 16543  CONNEC TOR-MALE 11 10 18551 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 5-1/8 i |2 2
2 16486 O~RING 1)1 10 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 Colel2
3 95710  GASKET il 131 165350 2 HWIPPLE-HOSE, SPECIAL I N
4 95486  GASKET S IR i 16983 O-RING R
5 16805  CAPSOREW-HT, 378 UNC % 1 61 6 1z 170719 HOSE-MANIFOLD TO PUMP vlids
5 15156  LOCKWASHER~3/8 &1 & i3 163367  CLAMP-HOSE LOCATING BRI
& 145351 ADAPTER LI e o 1% 112989 £ AEpP-HOSE LI W I 8
6 147965  ADARTER el 1 15 8588  CAPSCREM-1/2 UMC X I~1/72 1@ [111
7 145347 COUPL ING O 1é 1462781 ClLAMP-HOSE 212
7 & 181895  COUPLING by
a 541412 RING-SHNAP “ )R 2FIRST USED ON SERIAL NO. ET77P-2123.

8 16200  SETSCREW-3/8 UNC X 378 BN EIRST USED ON SERIAL NO. ETTP-234%.

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONE
Danvilie, 1itinois 61832

ﬁ



ibo9

PUMP DRIVE

FOR GTT TRAXCAVATOR SERIAL NO. 53A1 AND UP.

REF., HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART

NO. PART MO, 1 2 3 4% vy, M. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
97950 A PUMP AND PULLEY ASSY i i1 97954 WASHER-SPECIAL 1

1 @Te53 BRACKET-PUMP DRIVE i 12 15306 PLUG~PIPE; 1/8 1
P 97955 SEAL~-CIL 1 13 57952 GASKET i
3 97959 GASKET 1 14 * 16634 CAPSCREW~HT: 378 UNF X 1 2
4 % 18460 CAPSCREW~-HT, 174 UNC X 3/4 & 14 15156 LOCKWASHER~3/8 2
4 15154 COCKWASHER-1/4 4 15 vesen PUMP-HYDRAULIC, PAGE 1D14 i
% TG0 COVER-PULLEY i 16 GT964 BOLT~-ADJUSTING i
[ 15078 NUY-SLOTTED, 172 UNF 1 16 15018 NUT—~JaMy 578 UNC 1
L] 15213 COTTER-3/32 X 1 L 1T 18135 WASHER~L/ 2 3
7 15135 WASHER-1/72 L i8 igses CAPSCREW-HY, 1/2 UNC X 1-1/2 3
8 GT956 A PULLEY i 18 15158 LOCKWASHER 3
9 979%8 SLEEVE-WEAR 1

10 45303 BEARING~BALL i #INCLUDED IN GASKET KIY 168729,

HYDRAULIC HOSES
FOR 977 TRAXCAVATOR SERIAL NO. 5341 AND UP.
.‘ "

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARTY
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & Q7Y
1 155298 HOSE ASSFHMBLY i ] 97863 HOSE 1
2 60016 CLAMP-HOSE LOCATING 2 7 15978 CLAMP-HOSE LOCATING 2
3 18467 CAPSCREW-HT, 1/4 UNF X 1~-1/4 2 7 132930 SUPPORT ~CL AMP 1
3 15154 LOCKWA SHER~1/4 2 8 132929 SUPPORT~CL AMP 1
3 15004 NUT-1/4 UNF 2 9 89781 CLAMP-HOSE 2
& 164661 CONNEC TOR~-MALE 1 10 97961 NIPPLE~HOSE, SPECIAL 1
4 16484 O~RING 1 10 16486 O-RING 1
& 17040 ELBOW-45 DEGREE SWIVEL i 10 16588 LOCKNUT 1
5 15476 ELBUOW~STREET,s 45 DEGREE 1 11 97950 A PUMP & PULLEY ASSEMBLY 1
5 111330 NIPPLE~HOSEs 45 DEGREE 1

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danviile, [llinois 61832



110

b

PUMP DRIVE AND HOSES

FOR TRACTOR MODEL TD-20C

R

REF. HYSTER MAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART

NO. PART NOo 1 2 3 4 QTYe NO. PART NOo 1 2 3 4 QTY.
1 192941 PUMP-HYDRAULIC 1 8 192944 FITTING 1
2 192943 GASKET 2 g 142781 CLAMP-HOSE 2
3 56998 CAPSCREW-1/2 X 1-1/4 & 10 219373 HOSE 1
3 229352 STUD-1/2 X 1-1/2 i 10 115698 CLAMP-HOSE 5
3 229351 LOCKWASHER-17/32 5 5 192815 PUMP-DRIVE 1
3 221711 NUT-172 1 11 229350 HOUS ING 1
% 17346 CONNECTOR 1 12 229353 BEARING 2
5 17040 ELBOW 1 12 229354 RING 2
6 219374 HOSE 1 14 229355 SHAFT 1
6 219368 BRACKET i i5 229356 GEAR 1
& 203230 CLAMP--HO SE 1 16 229357 GASKET 1
6 16805 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X1 G5 3 16 229358 COVER 1
[ 15156 LOCKWASHER~3/8 3 17 183343 RING-RETAINING 1
& 15056 NUT=3/8 UNC 3 18 161195 CAPSCREW~-3/8 X 7/8 2
7 CONNEC TOR i 18 229359 WASHER-13/32 2

14685

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Hlinois 61832




1Ll

PUMP DRIVE AND HOSES

FOR TRACTOR MOOEL YO-20E

7 § 1 53 14 2
Pl
- ‘Q} 50
7 o o
=l o
4 12 13
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REFs HYSTER WAME OF PARY
NO.o PART N, 12 3 4 QTYa NOe PARY NOo 12 2 4 GTY¥ e
L 192941 PUMP-HYDRAUL IC i 11 266834 NIePLE i
2 226467 GFAR 1 12 18588 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 1-1/2 G8 &
El 1924943 GASKET 2 i3 261540 COVER 1
4 16815 CAPSCREW-2/8 UNC X 1-1/2 Z 12 261541 GASKET i
& 15156 LOCKWASHER~3/8 2 14 255100 DRIVE ASSEMBLY-PUMP i
5 16805 CAPSCREW-2/78 UNLC X 1 2 14 2264568 SHAFT 1
5 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 2 14 12916 RING-SM AP 1
6 14685 FITTING 1 14 1833432 RING-SMAP 1
7 219374 HOSE-HYDRAUL IC 1 14 15888 O~RING 1
8 14558 FITTING-ELBOW 1 14 44310 BEARING—-BALL 2
9 192944 FITTING-45 1 14 58911 RING~SMAP 2
0 219343 HOSE-SUC TION 1 14 226467 ADAPTER 1
i1 142781 CL AMP—~HOSE 2 14 12944 RING-SNAP 1
PUMP DRIVE AND HOSES 15 §

FOR TRACTOR MODEL 82-20

2

REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 QYYa NO. PART NO. 1 2 2 4 QTY.
1 2464434 GEAR-INTERNAL 1 10 253037 HOSE 1
1 16200 SCREW-3/8 UNC X 3/8 i it 253038 HOSE i
1 126391 SCREW-3/8 UNC X 1/4 i 12 129563 CLAMP-TIE 5
i 54112 RING~SNAP 1 i3 139688 NIPPLE-24 X 24 1
Z 244506 GASKET 1 i4 17346 ELBOW 1
3 18588 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 1-1742 & 15 17307 ELBOW~3T7, 12 X 12 i
3 15158 WASHER-1/2 & ié 16615 CAPSCREW-3/8 X 1-1/2 2
4 264427 BRACKET-PUMP 1 16 15156 WASHER-3/8 2
5 195816 GASKET 1 17 18558 CAPSCREW~-T7/16 UNC X 1-1/2 i
[ 192941 PUMP 1 7 222091 WASHER~T/ 16 1
7 250564 FITTING-SPECIAL 1 18 221503 CAPSCREW~3/8 UNF X 1-1/2 4
B 226413 CLAMP—HOSE 2 19 244430 GEAR—-DRIVE 1
9 17301 ELBOW~3T7y 12 X 12 i

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Hlinois 61832



iDLz

v

PUMP DRIVE AND HOSES

FOR TRACTOR MODEL DBS5A

16 8 5 6 1 18

REF. HYSTER NAME (OF PARTY REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART

NOo. PART NOo 1 2 3 & QTY. NO, PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 GTY.s
i 167200 “SETSCREW-3/8 UNC X 378 i 9 16983 O=-RING 1
1 136391 SETSCREW~3/8 UNC X 1/4 1 10 192944 FLBEDW i
1 54112 RING—SNAP 1 i1 142781 CLAMP-HOSE 2
2 213047 COUPL ING 1 12 164674 HOS E-SUCT TON i
3 39369 (=R ING i 13 1985393 TUBE 1
4 213041 ADAPTER 1 14 18994 CLAMP-HOSE 3
5 16547 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 4~1/2 G5 2 14 246000 PLATE 1
& 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 Z is 164677 HOSE-SUCT TON 1
7 cecew pPUMpP, PAGE 1009 i 16 140416 HOSE 1
8 67546 CONNEC TOR~MALE 1 17 17040 ELBOW~45 DEGREE 1
9 145350 FITYVING i 18 246001 CAPSCREW-SPECTIAL 4

FOR TRACTOR MODEL HD-168
0§
12 11 g

REF, HYSTER NAME OF PARTY REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART

NOo PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTYs NOe PART NO. 1 2 3 & Q7Y
1 27187 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 3 8 12471 ELBOW i
1 177947 LOCKWASHER=3/8 . 3 G 2&1T46 ELB0OW 1
2 19%389 coupt ING i it 142781 CLAMP-~HOS E 2
3 195390 GASKET i 11 223248 HOSF=SUCTION i
4 195391 ADAPTOR i 12 195394 HOSE 1
5 195816 CASKET 1 i3 1312989 CLAMP-HOSE 3
) 16828 CAPSCRE®-3/8 UNC X 1-174 G5 2 13 246000 PLATE-HOSE BRACKET 1
[¢) 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/78 2 |3 17040 FLABOW~4% DEGREE 1
7 195392 PUMP 1 L5 246001 CAPSTREW-SPECTAL 4

HYSTER COMPANY
PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, lilinois 81832




ip13

HYDRAULIC PUMP

PARTS SERVICE GRAM
Part No. Gram

145344 AQ-E~6

13
KEY
A-FOR D7 TRACTOR SERTAL NO, 4TAL & UP, 4BAYL £ UP, 93NL £ UP, AND 94Nl & UP. )
B~FOR 572E PIPELAYER SERIAL NO. 6%A1 & UP, |
C~-FOR 977 TRAXCAVATOR SERIAL ND. 5341 & UP.
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARTY Q7Y REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART QTYa
NO. PART ND- 1 2 3 4 Ay Bl C NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Al BIC
165344 PUMP-HYDRAULIC Lice low 11 8%  asees SPACER 1] 1 jee
1456479 PUMP-HYDRAULIC ae | Llee 12 126444 COVER-FRONT floo jea
7851 A PUMP-HYDRAULIC os fos | 1 12 127657 COVER~-FRONT se | L lae
i 123704 CAPSCREW G leo |ea i2 124240 COVER-FRONT es oo | 1
1 127661 CAPSCREW ‘ es | & loe 13 o% 235933 SEAL-SHAFY 11 1jes
i 124247 CAPSCREW e2 laa | % 145281 REPAIR KIT-MAJOR Liee foe
2 129447 WASHER & 6 las 147401 REPAIR KIT-MAJOR es | 1 lee
3 126445 COVER-REAR Lioe |a= 124245 REPAIR KIV-MAJOR oo Joo § 1
2 127658 COVER-REAR se | 1 ee 145382 REPAIR KIT-MINOR Llos fee
3 124241 COVER-REAR . oo low | L 158913 REPAIR KIT-MINOR sa i 1lea
4 ¥ seses SEAL 20242 124249 REPAIR KIT-MINOR oo foo § 1
5 cesos BODY 11111 146896 GEAR KIY . lilee fos
& % asses BEARING 4 &1 & 127659 GEAR KIT eo | 1 lee
T # soese GEAR-DRIVE 111 124242 GEAR KIV es fos | 1
8 # cocoes GEAR-DRIVEN 1Lt
9 *% 9413 KEY Lise joe #INCLUDED IN MAJOR REPAIR KIT.
9 % 206 KEY ae | 1 jee 2 INCLUDED IN MINOR REPAIR KiT.
9 % 124248 KEY oo lae | 1 RINCLUDED IN GEAR KiT. -
10 % o660 GASKEY iy 1)1

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, tilincis 61832



1014

HYDRAULIC PUMP

FOR D7 TRACTORS FIRST USED ON SERIAL MO, EF7P-2123 AND TRACTOR MODEL DBSA

REF. HYSTER NAHE OF PART . REF. HYSTER KAME OF PARY
MO« PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 GTY¥e MO, PART NO. "1 2 3 4 QATY.
239510 pPUKP 1 G ¥ 184136 SEAL-DIAPHRAGH i
i 184130 CAPSCREW-5/16 UNC X 3 2 L. & 160%59 SPRING 1
£ 184131 CAPSCREW-5/16 UNC X 2 1/2 %4 12 # 68964 BALL i
3 250718 BACK PLATE i i3 184124 PLAT E-FRONT i
% 184126 BODY i i4 & 184135 SEAL-SHAFT i
& 184129 PIN-DOWEL 2 15 % 184138 O-REING 2
g 184127 GEAR-TDLER i 16 & 184137 PLAT E~THRUSY |
& 184128 GEAR-DRIVE i v 184123 KEY 1
T #® 184134 DIAPHRAGH i
8 % 184133 GASKET-BACKUP i #INCLUDED IN SEAL REPAIR KIT 184132.
9 & 184139 GASKET-PROTECTOR 1

HYDRAULIC PUMP

FOR TRACTOR MODEL HD-16B

REFs HYSTER NAME OF PART REFo HYSYTER HAME OF PART
NO. PART NO., 1 2 2 4 QTYe NG, PART NG 1 2 3 4 QTYs
195392 PUMP--HYDRAUL IC i 10 % 199013 SEAL=DIAPHRAGHM i

1 19904¢ CAPSCREW-5/16 UNC X 3 o 12 PT 2 i1 # 360759 SPRING i

2 18513 CAPSCREW-5/36 UNC X 2 172 % 12 & 6894 BALL i ‘
3 169038 BACK PLATE 1 12 199637 PLAT E~FRONT 1 ‘
% 171013 BODY i 14 # 132718 SEAL-SHAFT i

& 165620 PIN-DOWEL A 15 # 170883 C-RING 2

5 171015 GEAR~IDLER i ié 132596 CAPSCREW-5/36 UNC X 3 2

& 199039 CEAR-DRIVE i 17 184123 KEY i

7 ® 160760 DIAPHRAGH 1 18 199041 RING-RETAINING i

8 % 132717 GASKET-BACK-UP i

9 #® 160762 GASKET-PROTECTOR i H#INCLUDED IN SEAL REPAIR KIT 195042,

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Hlinois 81832



&

s

LEGL

HYDRAULIC PUMP

FOR TRACTOR MODEL TD-200, TD-20Es & 82-20.

6
¥

1512 13

N

FERR

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER RAME OF PARY
NO. PARY NU» 1 2 3 4 Q1Y N,  PART NO, Z2 3 4 Q7Y
192941 PUMP-HYDRAULIC i 1% 197605 SHAFT-DRIVE i
L 136993 COVER i 15 127606 KEY-SQUARE i
2 196994 BEARING-NEEDLE 2 i 197008 CAPSLREW-FLAT WO 10-UNC X 578 3
3 232197 VAL VE 2 17 LOTOL0 PLATE-PILOY i
% 19699% SPRING 2 16 197011 SEAL-ROTARY i
5 232799 PLUG-YAL ¥E e 19 109607 O-RING i
& 196946 BoDY i 20 45204 BEARING~BALL i
T 196994 BEARING~-NEEDLE i 2% 1970516 WASHER 2
8 196998 GEAR-IDLER i £2 197017 RING~DOWEL Z
] 197600 GEAR i 23 187018 PEN-DOWEL 2
9 196999 SHAFY i % L8475 CAPSCREW-1/4 UNC X 2 L/72 Z
10 197001 KEY 1 25 15154 LOCKWASHER=L/4 2
i1 187002 RING-RETAINING 2 26 ievez CAPSCREW-5/16 UNC X 2 1/4 &
12 197002 PLATE-GEAR i 26 15158 LOCKHASHER-5/16 &
12 187009 PLUG-PIPE 2 27 32415 REY-NO. 7 i
i3 197004 GEAR—-DRIVE i

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danwille, tlinois 61832




1602

LAST USED ON SERIAL NUMBER ET7P-2343.

HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE

REF., HYSTER NAME OF PART REFs  HYSTER NAME OF PARY
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY. NO. PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
168741 VALVE-CONTROL 1 23 50836 0-RING 1
1 233693 PLUG 4 24 166910 RETAINER—SEAL 1
1 16485 0-RING i 25 166905 RETAINER~SPRING 1
2 233492 CAP 2 26 166906 CapP 1
3 118389 0-RING 2 27 166911 SPRING-SPOOL i
4 166917 VALVE-RELIEF i 28 166914 SCREW 1
4 170988 SEAT i 29 166922 WASHER 1
5 170989 POPPET i 30 166904 RETAINER-SPRING 1
6 170993 SPRING i 31 170981 SELECTOR-SPOOL 1
7 86976 SEAT-PTILOT L .32 166904 RETAIMER-SPRING 1
8 159859 0-RING 1 33 233495 RING~RET AINER 1
9 159858 RING-BACK-UP i 34 166911 SPRING-SPOOL 1
10 170995 PLUNGER-PTILOT i £ 1709485 Chp i
11 170996 SLEEVE i 36 170983 SPACER~SELECTOR 1
12 166920 SPRING-PILOT i 37 170487 BALL~-STEEL 8
13 16484 N-RING i 38 170984 RETAINER~BALL 1
14 170994 Cap 1 39 60836 O~-RING 1
i5 233502 MUT-~JAM i 40 1709856 RETAINER-SEAL 1
16 233502 NUT-ACORN 1 41 166912 0O-~RING 1
17 234823 WA SHER~SEAL 2 42 163660 PLUG 2
18 170997 SETSCREW i 42 16486 0~RING 1
19 233508 PLATE-RETAINER Z 43 60836 O~RING 2
19 233696 SCREW & bl 233506 RETAINER-S EAL 2
20 166913 SPOOL-MODULATING i 45 233508 WIPER 2
21 166912 0-RING 1 46 184450 SPACER 1
22 166509 RETAINER~SFAL L 166912 O~RING-YALVE T SUPPORT 1

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danvitie, 1Hinocis 61832

HYSTER COMPANY




Y]

1EG3

HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE

FIRST USED ON SERIQL Mo EVTP~2344

24 )
527
26
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NO. PART NG 1 2 3 4 QTYe Mo PART NG 1 2 3 4 QvY¥e.
*® 217120 YALVE-CONTROL i 17 m 258226 RING 1
0 262092 VAL VE-CONTROL i ig 196000 RING
0 258219 BODY-VALVE i 19 170987 BALL~STEEL 8
i 196006 FORWARD MODULATING SPOOL 1 20 185997 RETAINER~DETENT i
2 1959%0 RELIEF SEAT i 21 118365 O-RING i
3 196013 SPRING i 22 238992 SPACER-SELECTOR 1.
4 195991 PLUNGER~RELIEF i 23 166911 SPRING i
5 16484 O-RING 3 24 166905 SPACER-CENTERING i
& 196007 PLUG i 25 196002 SNAP RING 1 -
7 195992 SPRING—RELIEF 2 26 196009 CAP i
8 195993 PLUG~0~RING 2 27 39376 0-RING !
9 15860 O-RING 2 28 % 60836 O-RING i
i0 196004 FITTING-SPECIAL 2 28 n 118361 0-RING 1
i1 15927 NUT-JAM, T/16 UNF 2 29 198068 POPPET—LHECK VALVE i
12 195985 CAPSCREW-SPECIAL Z 30 137117 SPRING 1
13 118389 G~RING i 31 196032 FITTING-PLUG i
14 233492 Cap i
i5 196003 SPOCGL-REVERSE MODULATING i #LAST USED ON SERIAL NO. A128P-1587,
16 % 238993 SPOOL ASSEMBLY 1 ALl30P-1595y Al48P-1519, AL55P-1502s
16 © 262094 SPOOL ASSEMBLY L ETTP-3075. :
16 # 217118 SPOOL 1. aFIRST USED ON SERIAL ND. Al28P~1588,
16 o 258218 SPOOL i Al30P-1596, Al48P-1520, AL55P~1503,
17 * 195999 RING 1 ETTP-3076,

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS COPERATIONS
Danville, 1llinois 61832



1EO4

HANDLING GEAR

LAST USED ON SERIAL NO. ETTP-2343

KEY

A-FOR D7 TRACTOR SERTAL NUMBER 4TAL & UP, 4B8A1 & UPy 93NL & UP, 94NI & UP, AND S72F PIPELAYER SERIAL
NO. 6541 & UP,

B—-FOR 977 TRAXCAVATOR SERTAL NO. 53A1 & UP.

REF. HYSTER ~ NAME OF PART QYYQT REFe HYSTER NAME OF PART QTng
MO. PARY NO., 1 2 3 4 ALB Ni. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 ALl B
o 189085 HAMDE FVER 1A 1& 1502% NUT=JAM=-5/16 UNF 41 4
* 189086 HANDL EVER L I iy 174422 TUBE 111

1 172744 KNOB I 17 @ 192408 TUBE 111
2 o 183584 LEVER~-INCHING s CURVED it 18 16645 FITTING 11
2 & 172787 LEVER~INCHINGs STRAIGHT I e 168504 HOSE~HYDRAUL IC 1jes
3 V72747 KNOSB L S 19 165508 HOSE~HYDRAUL IC se | 1
4 © LT72745 LEVER=-SELECTOR, CURVED 111 20 16465% CABLE~CONTROL 2ee
4 % 172759 LEVER-SELECTOR, STRAIGHT J I 20 # 1871279 CABLE-CONTROL 2 ise
8 174421 RUSHING 212 20 165492 CABL E~CONTROL et 2
& 172748 PIN I I 20 132932 CLAMP oo | 1
T 221217 SETSCREW-5/716 UNC X 1 Z 2 20 15552 CEPSCREW-1/6& UNC X 3/4 se | 1
7 15001 NUT=JAM, S/16 UNC 212 20 15054 NUT-HEX=-1/4 UNC ao | 1
8 19981 ROLL PIN~L/8 X 1 174 11 20 15154 LOCKWASHER~L/ 4 ae § 1
9 172751 ROD il 21 15158 L OCKWASHER-5/ 16 41 4

ic 221941 PIN-ROLL, 3732 X 1 1t 2i 15153 CPSCR.~5716 UNC X 3/4 &) 4
11 172752 LEVER i1l 1727681 DECAL ~DOPERAT ING INSTRUCT. 1.1

12 196151 HOUSING 111

i3 169782 GAUGE~OIL PRESSURE 1l #EOR LEFT HAND INSTALLATION ON THE 572E,

13 @ 192407 GAUGE~0 It PRESSURE It PIPELAYER, JLLUSTRATED.

i4 172762 FITTING-ELBOW 11 aFOR RYGHT HAND INSTALLATION,

15 95709 ROD END~3/8 2 {2 #FIRST USED ON SERTAL NO. ETTP-1950.

15 142 PIN-RQD END 378 2 12 SEIRST USED ON SERTAL NO. ETTP-2146.

5 15212 PIN=COTTER, 3/3X X 374 212

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danwille, Hlinois 61832



1E05

KEY

A-~FOR TRACTOR MODEL HDO~-16B.
B~FOR TRACTOR MODEL TD-20C.

HANDLING GEAR

FIRSY USED ON SERIAL NQ.

C~-FOR TRACTOR MODEL 083%A.

ETTP-2344

D-FOR ALL D7 TRACTOR HODELS. 25
REFa HYSTER NAME OF PART 8TY¥. REF. HYSTER HAME OF PARY Q7Y
MO PART NO. 1 2 3 4 &EIBLCID N, PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 AlBlLI D
196462 HANDLEVER~-W/D FREESPOOL 11, 31 1 i9 201847 BRACKEY Llealec oo
227468 HANDL EVER~W/FREESPOOL loa |0 joe | L 19 238288 BRACKEY se |"lleojso
1 196469 KROB L AN A 19 % 265422 BRACKEY se| Livo|os
2 15030 NUT—-JAMy S/B UNF i1 19 213138 BRACKEY oo leo |  Lijea
3 196465 LEVER [ N W A ¢ i9 261570 BRACKEY oo jewjao | I
4 192407 GAUGE-DIL PRESSURE ik 1112 20 16805 CAPSCREW-3/78 UNC X % Gleolesee
§ 14712 COMNEC TOR LS S N | 20 16828 CPESCR-3/78 UNC X 1 174 |col| %loaise
6 15225 COTTER-L/78 X 1 172 31313} 3 21 15156 LOCKWASHER~3/8 51 4loeles
7 196132 SPACER Ly hjoii 22 201848 BRACKET-CABLE SUPPURY lloo|an|ee
8 196468 PIN ijrii i 23 221342 NUT~-1/4 UNF Byl il
9 196134 TUBE by 24 15056 MUT~3/78 UNC S| 4| 4] &
10 196114 HOUSING D3N I O 24 15055 RUT-5/16 UNC oo %lewjon
11 196128 PIN Triyoiy ol 25 16805 CAPSCREW~3/8 UNC X 1 G loo ool &
| ¥4 16445 UNTON~BULKHEAD it ap eyt 25 18497 CAPSLREW-5/16 UNC X 1 Joo] %lco|oe
14 196129 U-BOLTY N A 25 16828 CPSCR-3/8 UNC X 1~3/74% (oo &] 4lae
15 196130 SPACER 21212 2 26 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 floo| 4| 4
16 15155 LOCK WA SHER 212 2} 2 26 15183 L OCKHASHER-5/ 16 ve | %laelen
17 203232 CABLE-CONTROL aa | L] Lioe 27 18461 CAPSCREM~1/4 UNF X 3/4) 1] 1) 1] 1
17 196035 CABLE~CONTROL o8 loe jea | & 237289 DECAML-~OPERATING INSTR. | 1| 2; 1] 1
17 203227 CABLE-CONTROL vo | Liee los
18 165504 HO SE ISRIRER’ SUSED ONLY ON TRACTOR MODEL TD-20E.

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, linois 61832



1E06

B

HANDLING GEAR

FOR TRACTOR MODEL 82-20.

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARTY REFs - HYSTER NAME OF PART
NOo PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTYe NO. PART NO., 1 2 3 4 QTY.
261131 HANDLEVER ASSEMBLY 1 10 15155 WASHER-5/16 2

i 261127 HOUS ING-HANDLE VER 1 i1 192407 GAUGE 1
2 260618 LEVER ASSEMBLY i 12 14345 FITTING-PIPE, 1
3 15030 NUT=5/8 UNF i 13 14501 FITTING-PIPE, 90 DEGREE 1
4 196469 KNOB 1 14 265408 BOLYT~EYEy WITH SHOULDER &4
s 196468 PIN 1 15 265409 PLATE b1
] 15225 PIN-1/8 X 1-1/2 2 i6 265325 HUS € 1
7 196128 PN 1 17 226469 CABLE-PUSH PULL 1
8 196132 SPACER i 17 221342 LOCKNUT—=1/4 UNF i
9 196130 SPACER 2 2685325 CLAMP-TIE 3
10 196129 U-80L T i 237289 DECAL-DPERAT ING INSTRUCTIONS 1

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, (llincis 61832

E




ks -8
& o




AL28p

mlFOZ
002

003

004
005
008

16

05

o1
01
0t

1FO2

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

CABLE GUIDE ROLLERSscsscvcscsscecvosacsssnsaslFO3
FAIRLEAD s counovscossscsnscscsnoscosnnsscsssselFU3

SWIVEL ING BARsocscosssvsnsssssassosscossnoassl FU4

USE HYSTER ApProver PARTS... it pays

1




1F03

* CABLE GUIDE ROLLERS

REF, HYSTER NAKME OF PARY REFs HYSTER WAME OF PART

NOo PART NOo© 1 2 3 4 QTY. MO PARY NOo 1 2 3 4 Qry.
1 95892  GUSSET-R.H. BRACKET 1 6 95669  PIN-ROLLER 2
2 958683 ¥ BRACKET-R.H. ROLLER 1. 7 95668  WASHMER 6
2 95891  GUSSET i 8 59419  ROLLER 2
3 16665 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNE X 1 4 8 35135 BUSHING 4
3 15160  LOCKWASHER-5/8 4 9 95879 W BRACKET-L:H. ROLLER 1
. 95888 W GUARD-CABLE 110 95890 -  GUSSET 1
5 16006  FITTING-LUBE 2 11 95889 BAR~FILLER 1

’ FAIRLEAD

3
2 4
N"”“’.*M
M‘”
= i
O T
I - [
/ ’
mewwﬁ u
/’tM: -
13

REF. MYSTER NAME OF PART o  REFs MVSTER NAME OF PART

NO. PART NOo. 1 2 3 4 QTY.  ND. PART NO. 12 3 4 ary.
1 9ST85 W FRAME ‘ 1 9 93657  SHAFT-VERTICAL ROLLER - ‘ 2
2 93166  KEEPER &  10. 93658  SHAFT=HORIZONTAL ROLLER 2
3 37562  CAPSCREWM=1/2 UNE X 1-1/4 8 10 92720 WASHER 4
3 15158  LOCKWASHER=-1/2 & 11, 15571 CAPSCREW-1 UNF X 2-3/4 4
% 16001 FITTING-LUBE & 11 15166 L OCKWASHER=-1 &4
5 36206 A ROLLER-VERTICAL 2 1z 93985  SHIM-o134 - AR
5 2570 BUSHING 2 13 142609 BRACKET~R.H. MOUNTING 2
6 33394  WASHMER 2 14 196279 ROD-VIE 1
7 92212 A ROLLER-HORTZONTAL 214 15272 COTTER-3/8 X 3 2
7 50419 BUSHING 2 15 173607  SPACER 2
8 230336 BEARING-BALL, THRUST 2

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Hinois 61832



3

1F04

SWIVELING DRAWBAR

INCLUDED WITH APPROPRIATE WINCH FRAME

REF., HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY

NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTYe NO. PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 Q7Y
1 33787 DRAWBAR i % 92671 BUSHING 2
2 95959 PIN-DRAWBAR i 5 33618 NUT=-SPECTAL 1
2 15273 COTTER-3/8 X 2-1/2 1 4 15295 COTTER-1/2 X 5 i
3 16002 FITTING~GREASE 1 & 178029 BRACKET~DRAWBAR i

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, illinois 61832







602

NUMERICAL INDEX

439~34433%cecossuvccunsosoonssncsuscvocsase 603
142989-196000. ccuvvsneesanessusssossusoassncaos 604
196003-2T7490. coscosusousnosnoscssassssseosusan 603

USE HYSTER PARTS . . . it pays



GO3

NUMERICAL INDEX

PARY REF PART REF PART REF PRREY REF | PART REF
Nl P LGE Kl o M. PAGE MO, Hla PAGE Hile Nlle PAGE  NO. N o PAGE NCo
139 1008 43 185273 1B0% & 180C4  LBO6 5 E2499 1005 45 95961 1C04 &
142 1604 i% 15295 LE 06 L 18005 L BO8 Z &TIBS ico3 i1 945269 1C05 &
206 1013 9 15302 1003 (44 18202 1809 8 £7548 iviz g 6020 1C03 18
2870 1¥03 5 15304 160 T 18480 -  LDOY9 & GB964 iDl& iz G98021 1Cos ¥4
60T icov 1 15306 fate 12 iB4al LEGS 27 FTBaas LU0% 8 Le028 1cos 1z
&E697 1cor 2 15319 804 19 18467 B0 3 Ta22v 1006 24 PEIET o3 5
413 inis G LE4Z0 1807 2 LB&TES LE0L 2% TeaBLT iboe 20 “H368 1cos 17
@528 1Co3 & 15451 1Bo9 @ 18497 . LDOY & TY2V 10038 i1 D641k icos 5
G554 Lcoe3 & Lg476 inos 5 1e%s13 [ Ae) RS & FTao22 ico? & G6&L7 1Ces 8
9563 iCos & 15852 LEDE 20 - 85822 Lo0B 16 TYaRe icos & 96418 1cos i
12915 icos 3 15571 iFD3 i1 18547 [0 A 5 9972 1cos i4 Q&4Z0 icov? 13
12916 ices i6 135860 PEOs g 18581 1008 ) 3 o971y 1coe 1o G6a23 1805 i0
12940 - 1006 17 is88l ey 17 18559 iDLL 17 83857 iooT T G667 4 1804 10
129&4% 1C03 i% 15888 03 . 14 LE5Te 1006 19 86229 1003 30 GER2E 180& 17
13987 1C03 T 185978 1009 T L5588 LO03 2% 6869746  § 2174 ¥ G6&Z6 1806 7
14348 1E06 i1z 16001 iF03 % 18598 1003 32 s8837 ioos & 96431 1008 8
14349 1002 1% 16002 iF 04 3 18849 LBOB & 849023 1004 4% $6433 1804 23
145006 - 1005 & 16006 1F03 & rBase LeoY % g9025 Leos3 31 Be4IE ieoer 8
14501 1E08 33 161%% o8 17 168853 1003 & §9438 1006 rat Ge437 A LCOT 4
146555 101} & iez00 inos 8 18863 peor G 85FT0 - L1009 8 6438 o7 ie
l4e68  LOO3 18 16445 1804 i8 18994 ipiz 14 897¥7T1L icos T 96451 1€0e3 5
146685 1010 T 16450 1005 i 19981 . 1E04 a 89772 1cos 5 GE4B2 ices 17
14712 1E03 ] 16455 1003 10 19987 1004 %4 89773 A LCOB 96460 - 1C0%9 3
14723 1004 - 44 16456 1oo3 23 2i 014 icos - 1Y BTV 1cos i3 96461 1C05 9
C14T58 1003 1o 1564560 ioes 11 284620 ¢ L1BO4 3L BYTEL ioo9 9 GH4BZ icos 12
14761 1003 23 clesBl 1B0% zz 2¥Ley Looe L 92z12 A 1¥03 7 YB463 cos 18
14763 1D03 11 64684 oo % 200589 Lees ¥ BZEG6 i B804 2 Gba64 ices ii
15001 1003 8 16489 1003 2% 30080 - LLOS v G260 1064 2 Y6466 icos -y
S L5064 - 1DOY S 16486 [N Lec BN & 50091 LLoe 3 Ge621 icos & GoedT 1eo8 2
15006 1BO% B 16487 1003 285 32415 PEGE . 27 GZe23 1804 2% GYHh6E 1069 i
150138 1009 i& 16543 ioos Z 33394 iFO3 & 92671 1F04 & 96469 W 1004 7
18016~ 1808 | g 16561 1607 - & 33618 1FOs 5 g2viz 1007 L V64T 2 ieoce 21
T15018  1BOY 1 16570 ipos 49 33788 103 ¥ G2TL3 €07 3 46480 - 1003 22
15023 1604 ié 16587 1003 2% 33786 R & 92714 icovr 3 96497 W 1004 16
isozv 1E03 i1 16588 1003 is 33787 LEOS i 92720 1F03 10 96524 103 iz
15030 LEGS 2 16589 ings 27 38139 1EO3 & 92867 1cae 14 96783 1004 9
115054 1604 20 16634 1009 14 35503 1804 2 93166 1FO3 2 6784 iCos i9
150%8% €05 26 16645 1Fes 3 35573 103 8 93347 1805 i 6788 1Cos 2
15056  1D0e 30 16782 1EDE 26 36206 & LFO3 5 93657 iFo3 g 97553 icys 7
15087 1006 0 16803 inose &2 36240 - 1808 3 G3658 1F03 0 7950 A 1009 11
15664 1804 & 16815 101l % ars6z . LDO3 32 93985 L¥C3 12 9T98L & 1012
15078 iDo9 6 16823 weor % 38780 - LDUG ia GE488 ivos & 87952 1009 13
$ 18135 1003 &9 L6828 1pos i% 39369 ipiz 3 95499 1Co7 3 97953 1009 i
15153 1E04 2L 16829 1008 ¥ 39376 LTEU3 27 95581 1Co% 3 97954 inog 11
151354 1009 3 16830 iDgs 46 - %4310 LOLL 14 95668 iF03 7 V7958 1009 2
15155 1003 16 16870 iboe 17 44316 1L04 i€ 95669 1FO3 6 §7956 A 1D09 &
15156 1609 8 16909 003 1% 44484 - 1CO7 3 G9ET0% 1E04 15 7958 - 1069 g
15§57  1DO6 it 16949 1p08 9 45206  LECL 20 - YEYL0 -« 1008 3 97959 - 1D09% 3
13158 1804 13 1é698¢C 1pos 9 65303 L1009 ic G9ETES 1¥03 i 97960 iDoe 3
15160 - ICOT % C 16983 iegs 9 46629  1CO7 ié 95833 1Co5 6 97961 i00e ¢
15164 1804 & 17040 o9 & §3559 LCOT ié §5835 iso7 & 97963 1609 &
15166 i808 i i7iie €08 17 84112 193 & %5837 i8c7v i 97964 1009 1é
15168 1805 1 CLTB0% jitha g 59289 Lese 21 95879 1F03 9 98362 ico3 3
15170 - 1804 32 17807 ipii 15 554354 LBOY% Z S%a83 W 1Fe3 2 | 100154 1004 41
15211 1003 14 17309 1003 z 56996 LI 3 94688 iF03 % 104681 10064 41
15212 1003 43 17318 ibos 21 8911 1081 is 95889 LFOS ie 104942 1003 28
© 15213 ipe9 ] 17344 1bps 19 58938 Lcos 2 95620 - - 1F03 10| 109453 icos Le
18228 1E0S b 17346 iDL & 59419  1PO3 7 98691 iF03 2 108607 1ECL i9
15240 i80S 3 18000 - 1807 3 600L6 1009 2 98892  1FO3 1 111330 ipoe L]
15272 1804 2 18001 igoey & 60836 1802 43 95959 1806 5 111331 1603 24

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Hlinois 61832




504

NUMERICAL INDEX

PARY REF | PART REF PRRY REF PARY REF PART REF
NCe BAGE  NO. MO PAGE NOe WO, PAGE NOo WOs PAGE  NO. NO « PAGE NO«
S112989 1008 14 134071 icer 11 149298 1006 i 170562 1004 - 181031 1003 27
115696 1608 iy 134072 o7 it 149296 1006 & 170543 1004 4 181032 1004 3
115698 1010 ic 136074 1804 24 149297 - 100G 3 170545 1004 2 161893 ibos 7
118361 1EQ3 28 134075 1804 24 149298 1006 % 170719 ipes 12 163060 1004 35
118365 1E03 ras 134076 1804 24 158714 1006 1% 170781 pcoe i3 i83343 1510 17
118389  1EQO2 3 134078 €03 3 135312 1006 G i7c8e3 10ie 1S 163584 1E0S 2
123043 1008 ié 134079 €03 3 155298 1009 1. 170981 LEO2 31 184123 ioie 17
123704 1013 i 134081 iB04 23 156879 1806 Z 170983 1E02 36 184124 i0ie 13
124240 1013 iz 134082 1804 23 158913 1013 170984 1E02 38 184126 iDi4 4
1246241 1013 3 134083 1804 23 159812 1D0& 42 170983 1€02 35 184127 iDi4 -]
c 124242 1013 134107 806 21 199858 1E02 g 170966 1E02 &0 184128 D14 &
124245 1013 134108 1804 21 159659 1EDZ 8 170987 1E02 37 184129 1014 %
124247  1D13 i 134109 1808 21 160387 L1003 33| 170988 1€02 & 1864180 1014 1
124248 1013 g 134116 1604 36 160759 10L& if 170989 f1E02 8 184131 ini4 2
124249 1013 134118 iB09 3 160760 1014 ¥ 170993 1€02 & 184132 iDi&
112%39% - 1C03 @ |- 134821 1808 2 166762 - 1014 g 170994  1EO0Z is 18464133 1014 &
126444 ipis iz 136391  1DO8 ] 161198 1080 18 170995 1E02 i6 184134 iDié 7
T 126843 1013 3 O R3TILY 1863 30 | 161850 - 1004 38 170996 - L1E€02 it 184138 i0L4 14
127048 1003 3 | 138542 Lb04 i 161857 « 1004 - 2 17oueT 1e02Z i8 184136 IDi4 10
127657 1013 12 | 138996 o3 T 163660« 1802 42 171013 ioi4 & 184137 ibiée 16
127658 103 3| 139888 [ 08 8 1% | 164842 - 1DOT. i §T1015 1016 8 184138 104 15
127659 1013 139725 isos i 1646595 1ED% 20 | 172Té4 - LEOS i 184139 1014 9
© 127661 1013 i 160184 1006 6 | 168661 1009 % 172745 1E0S % 184450 LED2Z - 46
P 129647 1013 4 140288 1605 24 | 164674 [ 31 &4 ¥4 172747 1E04 3 186319 1004 40
129563 1011 1z 140416 1012 16 | 164677 | §0) 9 i5 172748 1E04& & 186459 iBO& 26
131982 1COT is 145149 1207 7 1644680 1093 29 172783 1EG& 9 186460  1BD4 26
£ 132009 1003 & 141325 e 13 1644691 18604 is 172782 1E046 151 186626 1Co3 g
132044 1008 3 161348  1C0% 16 164702 1063 iz §72737 1E0& 2 187189 1804 29
- 132596 i0ié 16 141387 o7 g 164703 1563 i5 172759 LECS & 187279 1E04 20
C 132717 inis 8 | 141673 07 14 | 164704 1003 5 172761 1EO% 1890835 1ECS
132718 iDié 1% 142735 iBos 4 | 184708 LgGs i5 irevez 1ECS i4 189086 1EC4
1132909 ' 1C03 & |- 142736 18046 & 165489 1po6 " 21 173604 1C07 Zz 11189496 1804 L
132921 1809 % 142758 1604 28 | 16%490 . 1008 i2 173605 1cor 6 189497 1804 &
132922 1809 4 142759 ~1BO4 25 165492 1ED& 29 173806 1CO7 i1 192407 1€04 13
© 132924 1809 9 | 142760 1BO06 186 | 165493 1808 4 173607 1F03 15 | 192408 1ECE 17
132927 1809 7 142761 1806 1@ 165497 1003 ¥ 173609 1804 3 192815 ipio it
132929 1009 8 | 142781 iboe 1L | 165504 LEO& 19 | 174s2l 1EOGH 5 192858 ico7 &
132930 - 1DO9 7 142809 iIFD3 13 165505 LEOG i2 174422 L1806 17 192941 1010 i
132931 1809 10| 142854 . 1C07 5 165620 : 1DI4 & 174434 104 ie 192943 ip10 2
132933  1E04 20 ] 143056 - 1BO9 1.1 165662 1003 i9 1745583 icos 3 192944 iDLG - 8
132936 1004 35 143362 1608 13 | 1656904 LEGZ 3z 174554 1€03 192947 1805 2
133179 igoe 1 146731 1Co7 5 16690% 1E02 25 174559 104 5 192948 1806 i
133529 1809 5 ' 145344 1013 166906 1E02 26 174560 1C04 % 192949 180% 8
133683 1003 i6 145347 1008 7 166909 ig02 22 174561 1004 17 192956 1804 18
133898 1C03 3 145350 o8 11 166910 1EQ2 24 175167 1006 3% 193912 icos 3
133913 1804 1z 1483531 inos & 166911 iz 27 177369 10066 43 | 193389 ipiz 4
133914 18604 12 145381 i3 166912 1802 177409 1004 36 | 195390 ipi2 3
133915 1804 j ¥4 145382 10i3 166913 1ED2Z 20 177410 1003 31 195391 1012 4
133917 1Ces ¢ 145476 1608 g 166916 LEOZ 28 177947 ioiz 1| 195392 oLz 7
133918 1€0% & L&54TT inos 5 166917 LECZ & | LTT949 cov & 195393 iniz i3
133925 1cos il 145478 inoe & 166920 LEDZ iz 178020 1BO4 & 195394 ipiz iz
133926 1C06 ié 1465479 1068 2 166922 LEGZ 29 irTeozs 1804 & 195816 31011 5
133927 1cae 18 146385 s 10| 168730 1003 25 1781086 1804 27 195990 1803 z
133929 1C86 19 146896 iz 168736 L1003 Z6 178402 1804 30 195991 1E03 %
133930 1C06 8 147401 1oi3 168737 1003 i3 178403 1BOG 11 195992 1E03 7
133931 1Cos § 1 147461 inoe L 168741 PEB2 178921 Lboe 26 | 199993 LEQ3 8
133936 icoe & 167463 1606 B 169268 LD0& 37 179443 1804 ié 199945 1EQ3 iz
133943 1003 % 147965 1008 & 169671 1003 it 179939 1004 38 195997 1E03 20
133968 1004 38 148978 ioue  Z2 169782 1EOE i3 179940 - LDO4 38 195999 1EQ3 17
134070 icovr it 148980 1066 22 170233 1006 &0 | 179942 1006 35 196000 1EG3 18

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS

Danville, Hiinois 61832




OS5

NUMERICAL INDEX

PARY REF PART REF PART REF PART REF PART REF
Wi, PAGE N0 Kl PAGE Wit 0. PAGE NO. MO, PAGE MO, MO » PAGE NG
196003 LEG3 is 198069 1B6s 30| 229354 ioi0 i3 255443 LooT
196004 1E03 ic 19838% iDosS 47 | 229353 10RO 14 257347  1DOS5 48
196006 1EG3 i 198873 1B O& 2B | 229356 P0LO s 258218 1E03 L6
196007 1€03 & 198929 iB06 & | 229337 ioio i6 258219 1€03
196009 1E03 26 199013 wis 16 | 229358 ipLo . 16 258226 1E0E 7
196013 LEC3 3 199037 1014 13 229359 1030 18 259073 1067 10
1960153 100 ig 199038 i 3 230064 i80s 260618 LEOS 2
196020  L00S i% 199039 i0is & | 230309 1004 3 261127  1€08 i
196021 1005 iz 199040 - 1D14 1 230210 1005 2 261131 1EDG
196022 1008 1% 199041 ibie 16 | 280311 1085 Z 261540  1D11 i3
196023 1804 j8] 1990642 inie 230336 1Fo3 & 261541 1011 13
196024 1804 10 199594 iCos i £30381 . 1C04 i 261542 1C06 ig
196026 icoe 2 201776 1006 €3 | 230603 iCoa i 265544  1C06 7
196028 1008 26 201814 1804 & 230407 icos & 261570 LEOS i9
196031 10035 25 201847 1E0% 1% | 232797  1£01 E 262092 1ED3
196032 1008 23 20t84g 1E05 22 | 23%79% L1EQL 5 2620%4 1E03 is
196033 icos iz eesgzv IEGE 1Y 233492 gz 4 Z65325 LEOS
196033 1EGS 17 203250 ivio & | 233495 1E02 33 265601 1206 %
i96l14 1EGS 10 203232 LEOS 17 233502 1EG2 L8 268402 icoe é
196148 108 11 213032 e 5 ZABBOA LE02 i 265403 106 19
S 198129 LEOS i4% 213034 1806 i 233508 LECZ 4% 265408 1E0e i%
196130 1808 1% 2130335 iB0& & | 233506 iE02 &4 268609 1EGH 15
196132 1EQS 7 213041 iniz & . | 233508  LEO2 9 265422 1€09 i9
* 196134 . 1EOS 9 213047 ipiz 2 233693 LEOZ i 266832 1005 39
196181 LEDS iz 213138 1808 19 | 253696 1e02 Lo L6684 1oLl i1
19ezZ78 iB04 3 Zisize icos T | 234823 1€02 17 267522 icos 5
196279 1804 2 213339 g0z 6 | 235933 - 1013 13 277489 1007 10
196376  © IC04 i1 216222 jinik} E ZREETT 1005 &% | ETTH90 -« 1DO7 i3
C19e3ETY 1C04 i3 216224 1808 i1 237289 1E0S

196379 - 1BO4 iz ZL6725 LBos 3 237379 003 22

196462 LEOS 2i6226 18035 2 238288 LEQS ig

196465  1E0S 3 2i6227 1808 5 | 238992 1603 22

(1964868  LEQS ] 217118 IEO03 - 16 | 2328993 LEBO3 ié

196469  1E05 i 217120  1EO03 239510« L1D08 9

196993 : 1EQL i 219343 Jin e 16 | 239888 1007 L]

1196994 LEQL 2 219368 1010 &) 241746 - 1DI2 9

196995 - LEQR & 219369 005 39 | 242832 LEO7 i
C 196996 0 LECL & 219373 IDIO - 80| 242839 Loo? &

196998 1ECGE 2 219374 o 6| 254427 1D1Y . 4

196999 1 LEQ3 G 221287 LEGE T | 24%430 1013 i9

197000 1801 8 221342 IEQS 23 | 244434 1841 8 1 R

197001 1EOR ic 221803 b1l I8 | 2644437 1804 32

197002 1E01 i1 221711 iDio 3 244808 ipii 2

197003 - 1€0% 12 221728 B0y i | 246000 ipiz ié

197004 ~ 1ED1 i3 221775 iCoé i 246001 . 1Di2 i5

197005 - 1E01 14 221941 LEGS L0:| 250564 iDii 7

197006 1ECE is Zzzo87 1804 i6 | 280718 ibie 3

187008 1E01 i& 2220691 1804 ii 252114 1C06 9

197009 1€01 iz 223248 ipiz ii 253026 1003 39

197010 iEDL 17 223433 1B0% 3 253030  1C03 -]

197011 1ECL 18 226413 1011 8 | 293031 . 1807 4

197016 1E01 Z21 226462 B3l 4 283034 1804 10

197047 LEOY 22 226467 1011 . < 1& | 253037 iD1L 10

197018 - LEOX 23 226658 161y 14 | 253038 13} D SEE § |

198062  1DOS Z E256459 1E06 17 | 253797 ico3 5

198063 1005 & 227668 1EQS 255812 1804 25

198064 i003% 3 229350 1o i1 283817 1806 %

198065 1005 5 229351 IDL0 - 3 255100 101l i%

198066 1DOS 29 229382 D10 3 Z35106 1003 5

198068 1803 29 229353 1010 - L1z | 255536 1067

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Pranvilte, Minois 61832



